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SCHEDULE 1

Registered Trademarks

Mark

1-800-BUY-TIME
BRIDGING THE CONTINENT
EASYROAMING
FIRSTCALL

GOLD CLUB (stylized)
QUEST FOR QUALITY
QUICKSERVE
SELECTCONNECT
TALKALONG

TIME TO GO
TRAVELFAX
VECTORONE

Registration No.

1,882,522
1,938,864
1,666,980
1,773,184
1,716,532
1,893,751
1,708,724
1,870,808
2,005,040
1,697,088
1,462,629
1,387,054

Pending Trademark Applications

Mark Application No.
BUSINESSHARE 75/306,158
MEGAPHONE 74/668,227
MODEM LINK 75/391,775
VECTORTEN 75/306,158
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MediaOne Group, Inc. (formerly U S WEST, Inc.), a
corporation formed and operated under the laws of the state of Delaware,
with a place of business at 5613 DTC Parkway, Suite 700, Englewood,
Colorado 80111, 1s the owner of the following trademarks for which
trademark applications are pending and the following trademark
registrations have issued from the United States Patent and Trademark
Office:

Registered Trademarks

Mark Registration No.
1-800-BUY-TIME 1,882,522
BRIDGING THE CONTINENT 1,938,864
EASYROAMING 1,666,980
FIRSTCALL 1,773,184
GOLD CLUB (stylized) 1,716,532
QUEST FOR QUALITY 1,893,751
QUICKSERVE 1,708,724
SELECTCONNECT 1,870,808
TALKALONG 2,005,040
TIME TO GO 1,697,088
TRAVELFAX 1,462,629
VECTORONE 1,387,054

Pending Trademark Applicatons

Mark Application No.
BUSINESSHARE 75/306,158
MEGAPHONE 74/668,227
MODEM LINK 75/391,775
VECTORTEN 75/306,158

WHEREAS, AirTouch Communications, Inc. a corporation
formed and operated under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at
One California Street, 215t Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, 1s desirous
of acquiring said trademarks, applications and any registrations resulting
therefrom, pursuant to and in connection with its acquisition of the portion of
U S WEST, Inc.’s business to which the marks pertain,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MediaOne Group, Inc., does hereby
assign unto AirTouch Communications, Inc. all right, title, and interest,
including common law rights, in the United States of America and
throughout the
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world, in and to the trademarks and any registrations and applications for
said marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use
of and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the portion of
MediaOne Group, Inc.’s business to which the marks pertains.

This assignment is effective as of April 6, 1998.

MediaOne Group, Inc. (formerly U S WEST, Inc.).

pu—
Date:_8/14/98 By:/é‘ M (/‘)-/'A/L——
Name: Karin M. Writer
Title: Assistant Secretary

State of ___Colorado
County of _Arapahoe

On this _14thday of _August , 1998, before me__ Laura
Chambers _, a Notary Public in and for the State of _ Colarado
personally appeared Karin M. Writer , personally known to me
(or proved tc me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

e (hen bena
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
BY
EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal
Service via “Express Mail” service pursuant to 37 CFR 1.10 and is addressed to
the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, United States Trademark Office,
Box Assignment (FEE), 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Dated: August 18, 1998 By: Ci I e s DA
v g
No.: EH570780602US Print Name:  Gloria Mendez
104381
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